Rank
1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th
6th
7th
8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th

20th
21st

22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th

30th

Flight

Amarillo

Azul
Azul

Amarillo

Azul
Azul
Amarillo

Amairillo

Azul
Azul
Amarillo
Azul
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Azul
Azul
Azul

Amairillo

Azul

Amarillo
Amarillo
Azul
Azul
Azul
Amarillo
Amarillo

Amarillo

Amairillo

Vela
3695

3514
3765
3837

3809
3625
3859
2975

3718
3905
3511
3926
3554
2930
3337
3833
3601
3544
3928

2816
3472

3061
3630
2870
35637
3526
3346
2849
3757

3183

Encuentro Nacional de Principiantes

Club Nautico Mar del Plata

Provisorios a las 18:07 del 8/12

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 121, Scoring system: Appendix A

Club
YCR

YCR
CVR
CNC

CNMP
CvB
CNJ
CNMP

CVR

CRR

CVR

CNJ
CNMP
CNSP
EVV - YCE
CNJ-CNSI
CRSN
CRSN
CNSA

CNMP
YCENTRERRIANO

CRLP
YCA
CVB
CNC
CVB
CvB
CNSE
YCR

CNAS

HelmName

Angela DOMINE
ZEANO

Lucas VOGT
Clara SABATTINI

Benjamin Said
NAZAR
DEFRANCISCO

Mateo CASTANER
Gregorio SPINELLI
Salvador IUDICA
Lucas CONTARDI

Victoria HERNAEZ
Tomas BODETTO
Juliana MAGNANI
Gino PICHETTI
Luca BARUTTA
Bruno DRAGO

Ana GUTIERREZ
Paz HUERGO
Nicolas LEONARDO
Joaquin PRAT

Juan Ignacio
CARAMELLINO

Julia CAPIZZANO

Federico Rafael
HORMAIZTEGUI

Joaquin VERNA
Rafael MANES
Josefina MOLINARI
Jazmin ABELLEIRA
Tiziano MUZZIO
Bautista IRIBERRI
Santiago FILOGNA
Valentina MAESTRI

Julian BURGOS
SARANZ

Pais

ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG

Sexo | R1

F

Z M

= = = L L B B =G = =G L = L =2 =2\

Z M

mg2T ML

<

1.0

2.0
(10.0)
3.0

3.0
1.0
6.0
2.0

4.0
6.0
9.0
7.0
4.0
(25.0)
7.0
5.0
5.0
28.0
(24.0)

8.0
11.0

10.0
12.0
14.0
9.0
17.0
13.0
(39.0)
19.0

14.0

R2
(2.0)

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
1.0
3.0

8.0
5.0
(14.0)
7.0
10.0
7.0
4.0
8.0
15.0
12.0
13.0

6.0
6.0

10.0
11.0
9.0

16.0
15.0
13.0
9.0

27.0

11.0

R3
1.0

2.0
3.0
(4.0)

3.0
2.0
6.0

(62.0
0Cs)

(14.0)
5.0
11.0
12.0
5.0
9.0
7.0
1.0
9.0
4.0
7.0

18.0
13.0

19.0
15.0
8.0

10.0
10.0
19.0
17.0
14.0

20.0

R4 |R5 |R6
1.0 (10 [1.0
20 (5.0) |20
40 |10 1.0
30 (30 (20
6.0) 20 |30
30 |60 [(7.0)
2.0 |(14.0) 4.0
40 100 |5.0
50 |40 (100
(15.0) | 11.0 |6.0
1.0 |70 |6.0
(21.0)[3.0 |80
6.0 120 |(17.0)
1.0 120 100
(16.0) |80 [13.0
13.0 [19.0 |(21.0)
14.0 | (30.0) 5.0
7.0 (33.0)/4.0
190 8.0 9.0
23.0 |(32.0)9.0
23.0 |(28.0)11.0
90 [16.0 |(24.0)
11.0 | (25.0) 18.0
180 19.0 |(31.0)
20.0 |(31.0)14.0
(29.0)|17.0 |13.0
13.0 |(34.0) 16.0
26.0 |90 |14.0
80 |(62.0 8.0
UFD)
10.0 |21.0 |(26.0)

Total
7.0

14.0
21.0
18.0

21.0
24.0
33.0
86.0

45.0
48.0
48.0
58.0
54.0
64.0
55.0
67.0
78.0
88.0
80.0

96.0
92.0

88.0
92.0
99.0
100.0
101.0
108.0
114.0
138.0

102.0

Nett
5.0

9.0
11.0
14.0

15.0
17.0
19.0
24.0

31.0
33.0
34.0
37.0
37.0
39.0
39.0
46.0
48.0
55.0
56.0

64.0
64.0

64.0
67.0
68.0
69.0
72.0
74.0
75.0
76.0

76.0



31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th

36th

37th
38th

39th
40th

41st
42nd
43rd

44th

45th

46th

47th
48th
49th
50th
51st

52nd
53rd
54th

55th
56th

57th
58th
59th
60th

61st

62nd
63rd

64th

Amarillo
Azul
Azul
Amarillo

Azul

Amairillo

Azul
Azul

Azul

Amarillo

Azul
Amairillo

Amarillo

Azul

Azul

Azul

Amarillo
Azul
Azul
Azul
Azul

Amairillo
Amairillo

Azul

Amarillo

Amairillo

Amarillo
Azul
Amarillo

Amarillo

Azul

Amairillo

Amarillo

Azul

3464
3683
3121
3416
3597

3626

3573
3646

3681
3816

3553
3562
19631

3046

3568

3586

3087
3462
3893
3811
2691

3790
3291
3533

2982
3865

3441
13773
3631
3705

2991

3324
3307

3001

CVR

CVR

CRLP
BARRANCAS
CRSN

CRSN

CRLP
CNSE

CNMP
CNMP

CNN
CUBA
CNJ

CNBB

RRC

CNMP

CRCH
CNSAVELLANEDA
YCA

YCCN

CNMP

CRLP
CNSP
CUBA

CRSN
CUBA

YCA
YCENTRERRIANO
CNJ-CNSI

YCA

CNTFCS

EVV-YCE
YCCN

CRLP

Dante PIERSON
Sofia LUJAMBIO
Nicolas Uriel CANALI
Pipo GIROUD
Lazaro ANDRIN

Francisco
LAUREIRO

Giuliana CATANIA

Maria Agustina
SCHERZER

Francisco RACIOPPI
Antonia MOSQUERA

Ingrid STANKIEVICH
Felix BALLESTRIN

Pierina DI
MASTROGIROLAMO

Guadalupe FRERS
CAMBI

Delfina GAISCHUK
OCAMPO

Paz MAGLIERI

Angelina BIDONDO
Felipe SERRANO
Delfina Maria COTS
Agustin PAULS

Nahuel MOLINA
UBILLA

Conrado FORTES
Catalina GOMEZ

Ma Clara LOPEZ
TILLI

Joaquin CARRETTO

Santiago Andres
VIALE PONZO

lvan JOVANOVICH
Justina DEL PAZO
Sara HUERGO

Mateo
BUSTAMANTE

Lourdes SANTOS
MUNOZ

Isabella DOMATO

Santiago GRANDI
FELICIOLI

Mateo BADORREY

ARG
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ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG

ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG

ARG

ARG
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ARG
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ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG
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ARG

ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG

ARG

ARG
ARG
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31.0
20.0
(29.0)
23.0
12.0

(38.0)

20.0
19.0

22.0
22.0

(28.0)
15.0
(30.0)

13.0

16.0

16.0

11.0
32.0
(46.0)
21.0
(38.0)

48.0
(34.0)
26.0

(36.0)
29.0

31.0
(37.0)
40.0
25.0

34.0

(52.0)
15.0

18.0

17.0
16.0
12.0
(29.0)
33.0

31.0

17.0
29.0

19.0
14.0

18.0
23.0
20.0

24.0

38.0

(62.0
DNC)

240
18.0
40.0
27.0
21.0

(49.0)
26.0
34.0

32.0
41.0

(38.0)
23.0
20.0
30.0

26.0

32.0
22.0

36.0

12.0
25.0
8.0
25.0
6.0

22.0

22.0
(56.0)

18.0
27.0

23.0
21.0
20.0

17.0

11.0

62.0
OCS

26.0
(37.0)
16.0
13.0
31.0

15.0
23.0
(37.0)

21.0
(44.0)

28.0
36.0

(59.0)
(43.0)

32.0

30.0
(38.0)

27.0

12.0
9.0

14.0
27.0
25.0

19.0

(31.0)
8.0

(32.0)
12.0

15.0
17.0
20.0

21.0

(62.0
0CS)

5.0

(36.0)
30.0
18.0
34.0
24.0

16.0
32.0
22.0

36.0
7.0

29.0
33.0
33.0
22.0

17.0

250
37.0

26.0

5.0

10.0
26.0
11.0

(62.0
RET)

15.0

24.0
18.0

12.0

(62.0
UFD)

20.0
240
17.0

32.0

25.0

20.0
13.0
15.0
(37.0)
27.0

18.0
220
7.0

4.0
23.0

6.0

14.0
26.0
31.0

29.0

40.0
29.0

(41.0)

(45.0)
(29.0)
28.0
3.0
15.0

7.0

12.0
22.0

25.0
22.0

21.0
(35.0)
27.0

(33.0)

18.0

17.0

31.0
19.0
27.0
24.0
16.0

23.0
19.0
35.0

33.0
29.0

37.0
26.0
15.0
28.0

(36.0)

12.0
36.0

34.0

122.0
109.0
117.0
118.0
153.0

132.0

126.0
152.0

128.0
159.0

125.0
135.0
134.0

140.0

170.0

171.0

148.0
149.0
162.0
156.0
157.0

169.0
156.0
161.0

162.0
173.0

169.0
169.0
193.0
179.0

174.0

191.0
177.0

182.0

77.0
80.0
88.0
89.0
91.0

94.0

95.0
96.0

96.0
97.0

97.0
100.0
104.0

107.0

108.0

109.0

112.0
112.0
116.0
119.0
119.0

120.0
122.0
124.0

126.0
129.0

131.0
132.0
134.0
136.0

138.0

139.0
139.0

141.0



65th

66th
67th
68th
69th
70th

71st
72nd

73rd

74th

75th

76th
77th

78th

79th
80th

81st
82nd

83rd
84th

85th
86th

87th
88th

89th
90th

91st

92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th

97th

Amarillo

Amarillo
Amarillo
Amarillo
Azul
Azul

Amarillo
Azul

Amairillo

Azul

Azul

Azul
Azul

Azul

Amarillo

Azul

Azul

Amairillo

Azul

Amairillo

Amarillo

Azul

Amarillo

Amarillo

Azul
Azul

Azul

Amarillo
Azul
Azul
Azul

Amairillo

Amarillo

3560

3882
3869
3935
3815
3771

3131
2663

3868

3542

3345

1298
3793

147505

3881
3146

3519

3478

3907

3702

3173
3276

2999
8515

2756
2640

2998

7155

3609
344
3704

3142

BARRANCAS

YCR

CUBA
CNSA
YCCN
CUBA

YCA
CRCH

CUBA

CRLP

YCR

CRSN
CRSN

EVV

CUBA
CNMP

CNBB
CUBA

CNVC
YCA

YCSF
CNBB

CNBB
BARRANCAS

YCENTRERRIANO
CUBA

CPNLB

CPNLB
CNRT
CNMP
CVB
CNVC

CNMP

Lucas RESTAINO

Octavio BOZ

Ines ANTONI

Gino PROVENZANO
Javier RUA RETA
Joaquin LOPEZ TILLI

Juana PUSSO

Martina Elena
PEROTTI

Rafael ANTONI

Clara Matilde
GONZALEZ

Lorenzo DIAZ
CUERDO

Dante MAGGI
Juan Martin PRAT

Victoria Susana
ATENCIO

Ana CONSTANTIN

Santiago DE LA
CANALE

Dina MARCUCCI

Rafaela
STUPENENGO
PEFAUR

Felipe PASSARELLI

Sofia
GUAGLIANONE

Maria Emilia BIELER

Agustin Gabriel
SANTOS

Fausto RUSSO

Manuel
CICHOWOLSKI

Tomas BENEDETTO

Tomas GHIRIMOLDI
LAFITTE

Matias Nicolas
FERNANDEZ

Liam LUTTERAL
Benjamin AROCENA
Ignacio RIVERA
Bianca DI MARTINO
Nicola DI MARZIO

Santiago DE LA
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ARG
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ARG
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ARG
ARG
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ARG

ARG
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ARG
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ARG
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ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
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18.0

27.0
26.0
35.0
21.0
8.0

32.0
37.0

33.0

39.0

240

35.0
27.0

(43.0)

40.0

(62.0
DNC)

44.0
17.0

41.0
30.0

42.0
42.0

(43.0)

(62.0
oCs)

45.0
47.0

36.0

44.0
47.0
49.0
(50.0)
48.0

49.0

37.0

37.0
(42.0)
35.0
28.0
25.0

34.0
25.0

30.0

43.0

21.0

22.0
39.0

36.0

35.0

62.0
DNC

33.0
44.0

47.0
(47.0)

44.0
31.0

40.0

62.0
OCS

(46.0)
48.0

19.0

39.0
42.0
45.0
41.0

(62.0
DNC)

45.0

16.0

24.0
33.0
(42.0)
(50.0)
51.0

(42.0)
24.0

35.0

38.0

(62.0
DNC)

31.0
47.0

28.0

29.0
32.0

36.0
40.0

34.0
30.0

34.0
41.0

40.0
48.0

29.0

(62.0
0CS)

26.0

35.0
44.0
41.0
45.0
39.0

43.0

10.0

28.0
240
30.0
46.0
39.0

35.0
39.0

37.0

(62.0
0CS)

62.0
DNC

42.0

(62.0
DNC)

43.0

(45.0)
31.0

27.0
(51.0)

28.0
44.0

(51.0)
(44.0)

42.0

62.0
RET

40.0
38.0

(62.0
DNC)

(46.0)
34.0
40.0
48.0
41.0

41.0

(62.0
0Cs)

(42.0)
28.0
36.0
43.0

(62.0
0CS)

37.0
(42.0)

(62.0
DNC)

16.0

35.0

(51.0)
47.0

38.0

41.0
23.0

(48.0)
50.0

39.0
47.0

30.0
34.0

35.0
13.0

46.0
21.0

62.0
DNC

44.0
40.0
(50.0)
36.0
43.0

45.0

62.0 |205.0
0CSs

30.0 |188.0
42.0 [195.0
20.0 |198.0
20.0 |208.0
37.0 |222.0
25.0 |205.0
42.0 209.0
32.0 |229.0
32.0 |230.0
30.0 |234.0
450 226.0
23.0 |245.0
39.0 |227.0
41.0 231.0
40.0 |250.0
48.0 |236.0
38.0 |240.0
(52.0) | 241.0
39.0 |237.0
40.0 |241.0
430 |235.0
34.0 |234.0
11.0 |258.0
38.0 |244.0
47.0 |263.0
62.0 |267.0
DNC

440 2520
(49.0) | 256.0
41.0 |266.0
50.0 |270.0
49.0 |282.0
(62.0 | 285.0

143.0

146.0
153.0
156.0
158.0
160.0

163.0
167.0

167.0

168.0

172.0

175.0
183.0

184.0

186.0
188.0

188.0
189.0

189.0
190.0

190.0
191.0

191.0
196.0

198.0
201.0

205.0

206.0
207.0
216.0
220.0
220.0

223.0



98th

99th
100th
101st

102nd
103rd

104th

105th

106th

107th

108th
109th

110th

111th

112th

113th

114th

115th

116th

117th

118th

119th

120th

121st

Amairillo

Amarillo
Azul
Azul

Amarillo

Amarillo

Azul

Amarillo

Azul

Amarillo

Amarillo

Amairillo

Amarillo

Azul

Azul

Amairillo

Azul

Azul

Amairillo

Azul

Amarillo

Azul

Amairillo

Amarillo

2687

3944
3590
3105

3604
3780

3038

2576

3289

3273

3670
276

3828

3050

2571

3666

3640

3479

21140

3163

3047

3835

3150

3162

VEGA

CNBB Ivo SOLLBERGER ARG M
LAURLUND

CNMP Emma BONORIS ARG | F

CRLP Pilar CARDULLI ARG | F

CNMP Juan Ignacio OSUNA | ARG | M
PETRONI

CUBA Ignacio LOZANO ARG M

YCR Vito DOMINE ARG M
ZEANO

CUBA Simon GENOUD ARG |M

CNRT Plinio Francisco ARG M
PAGLIARI

CNAS Morena ARISTARAIN | ARG | F
OLAZABAL

CRLP Valentina CARDULLI |ARG |F

CNMP Felix PICCA ARG |M

CNBB Federico Ignacio ARG |M
SANTOS

CNJ Imanol SOTO ARG M

CNMP Joaquin FIGUEROA |ARG | M

CNCE Sofia Valentina ARG | F
ALBORNOS

YC STAFE Luz TERAN ARG | F
VAZQUEZ

BARRANCAS Francisco ARG M
ARDOHAIN

CNMP Maximo Jose LENZO | ARG | M
OVEJERO

CNN Alejo RUEDA DIAZ ARG M

CNRT Inaki KOLTEZ ARG M

BARRANCAS Agostina ENDLER ARG | F
LAGO

CNN Rosario Maria ARG | F
YUNES PENOVI

CPNLB Joaquin BALBUENA |ARG |M

CVB Nicolas MENENDEZ |ARG | M

53.0

(55.0)
46.0

(62.0
DNC)

41.0
23.0

53.0

54.0

50.0

51.0

(57.0)
56.0

(62.0
DNC)

52.0
(56.0)
(62.0
DNC)
33.0
45.0
54.0
(62.0
DNF)
51.0
55.0
(62.0

0Cs)

(62.0
DNC)

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7
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46.0

52.0
49.0
51.0

50.0
28.0

51.0

52.0

43.0

54.0

53.0

(62.0
DNF)

62.0
DNC

50.0

53.0

62.0
DNC

(62.0
0CS)

54.0

48.0

62.0
OCsS

(62.0
0CS)

(62.0
DNC)

62.0
OCs

62.0
DNC

46.0

49.0
45.0
53.0

48.0

(62.0
DNC)

49.0

46.0

51.0

39.0

52.0
50.0

47.0

(62.0
DNC)

55.0

33.0

62.0
DNC

54.0

(62.0
DNC)

47.0
RDG

62.0
OCS

57.0

58.0

62.0
DNC

38.0

52.0
(52.0)
49.0

49.0

62.0
DNC

35.0

43.0

(62.0
DNC)

45.0

53.0
47.0

53.0

62.0
DNC

50.0

62.0
DNC

62.0
DNC

48.0

62.0
DNC

50.0

62.0
OCS

47.0

62.0
RET

62.0
DNC

(62.0
UFD)

27.0
45.0
22.0

(52.0)

62.0
DNC

(62.0
RET)

(62.0
0Cs)
49.0
(62.0
DNC)
46.0
48.0

39.0
44.0
52.0
51.0
62.0

DNC
(62.0

DNC)
49.0
53.0
33.0
54.0

38.0

62.0
DNC

0OCSs)
43.0

48.0
46.0
58.0

46.0
62.0
DNC
55.0
50.0
54.0
62.0
OCS

47.0
52.0

53.0
53.0
51.0
54.0
44.0
62.0
DNC
51.0
56.0
62.0
OCS
57.0
62.0

OCs

62.0
DNC

288.0

283.0
283.0
295.0

286.0
299.0

305.0

307.0

309.0

313.0

308.0
315.0

316.0

323.0

317.0

324.0

325.0

325.0

326.0

330.0

332.0

332.0

344.0

372.0

226.0

228.0
231.0
233.0

234.0
237.0

243.0

245.0

247.0

251.0

251.0
253.0

2540

261.0

261.0

262.0

263.0

263.0

264.0

268.0

270.0

270.0

282.0

310.0
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